United Nations Development Programme
Programme of Assistance to the Palestinian People

il Codd) BaeLuse gali g / Slad¥! Saniall aad) gali

- &

Empowered lives,
Resilient nations.

Ref.: Award ID: 62322 - Project ID: 79915

AMENDMENT NO. 1

To the AGREEMENT dated 13 July 2011
Between THE UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME (UNDP)

And THE UNITED NATIONS POPULATION FUND (UNFPA)

The United Nations Development Programme ("UNDP") and the United nations
Population Fund (UNFPA), hereby amend said agreement of 13 July, 2011 as follows:

Duration of Project Agreement

1. The term of the present Agreement shall commence on 13 July 2011 and end on 31
March, 2013. The Project shall commence and be completed in accordance with the amended
time frame / schedule set out and as per Annex | (Project Details) in the Project Document and
the attached Annex Il for the Project Budget.

The present Agreement shall cover the budget lines according to the Project budget detailed in
Annex Il

All other Terms and Conditions of the Project Cooperation Agreement of 13 July, 2011 remain
in force.

Acceptance of the terms of this amendment shall be indicated by both parties on the lines
provided below:

For UNFPA: For UNDP: /Iﬁ} /
Signature: : Signature: c,nmﬂ w
- il . \’\3 "(‘4 7/,
Name: Barbara Piazza-Georgi Name: Frod aum/% 0@
S { N <2\
Title: Representative for the oPt Title: Special Repréesentatiy tf 35;
United Nations Population Fund UNDP Admin ' = & '
IR ¢
0@
Place: Jerusalem - UNFPA Place: Jerusalem — UNDP/\ APP

Date: 3/;/ 2012 Date: Z\\ ’\\J_\/\/Q'a)(‘\@\’l.,

4A Yakubi St., Jerusalem, 91191, P.O. Box: 51359 Tel: (972 2) 626 8200 Fax: (972 2) 626 8222 www.papp.undp.org



00'0b6°0EE

|ejoL

00°086'88 sapbejy |3 3199 pue
usazeleH Joj 3ouejeq
0961bC [erol-gng
0Ly16 laseN
068101 ueyng|3 |eL
0095t EpMY
000001 [E10] puels
89197 %L SIND
TEB'ELE Junowy ajqewweidolq
768CP Nid 0 |ejoL
Z62's 00°Z62°'s S1 uoneylodsuel |
0 000 (43 T J0o
009°LE [e101
009°6 00°008 9 z (ANN)22uiBug auis
000'8Z 00°000°Y L 1 (€/yas)a3eueA 1301
0 000 0 0 OINd @aueInssy AjjenD
53507 JEIS
$[e0L S 91ey uun| yjuop/iesp nun wajy|
(€T0Z Yya21e Jo pu3 |I13) (NId) 3Un uonejuawa|dwy 333foid
(Aujepon uoneIUBWAd W) 1%aa1q) sindu) sloug
00°0b6'0EE syndu| 1r3foi4 Jo [e30]
00°0 usisaq
00°0v6°0EE sindu|
S 1ejolL $3s0D way|
(Aujepopy uopejuswaldw) 3pa11g) s3nduyy 13lold
188png jo Auewiwing

di¥1S VZVD IHL NI S,00Hd GNV SIILINGILVIN H04 SHEOM NOILVLIIGvHIY

ANY NOILYAON3YH



w0y 5) Ry LITDg - Daduj ags

Lk il 3 | _E_cu...uhn\ch...ﬁz..u!n.:u_m
T i = {ngmow §) Rany 13y
:i._:! nes_ﬂ.s -E__E—S;_Es nn:_:!_-ns_:! .9.__9___.5_..:__ .S_—.E oM | Tem ui__.:s :3—_:3 ::—n:s .:a_:; m 22___:.__—5 ™ _E_I...s_; -.s_-! th | M hi
£1-10% ET-E| ET-923 £1-uer ZI-32a TIACH T1-120 21-dag Z1-Iny -

uT[g 22n08IY

PEIERILE PRtesres)

Bi=denieg ) 0] Dy

B3¢ 330 pu 5.3y Bogreine) par Bukyaans )

nCIesuad PLEY Jy 40) 3B L e w0

LMALID DUE Y 40) Dik

[SONIVE NN BB LT Eaafuinny 1 $120M §0 acav mau Fppnity]
LAONAMEVI 2 1iaa M3 P33R 20 6t e g

I pan) T0m o scuzy g ) Bu Apiuap)|

TSI

m _n;a —nn.t_ _h—;

™ _-E_-S _Iu;

ng_-s_g—-;

M ——H—D _33 _nF‘

-g_g

nm _ nm

oM _53_-—3

L1 | 9Im

e

M —:!

-—k__ L]

an [ on

"

n.!—n_i_uﬁa

EL-1dy

EL-JEly

E1-99]

ET-uer

ZI-:

]

TI-A0N

I1-130

Z1-005

ny

s

Lt

LUCETLINY




